

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2089 OF 2002

PUSHPA LATA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHASHI GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,disposal of appeal,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)Mr. M.N.Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Virender Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement between the parties. The application shall form the part of the decree to be drawn up in the case.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2089 OF 2002

Pushpa Lata

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Shashi Goel & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

An application has been filed i.e. I.A.No.4 of 2009 with the prayer for disposal of the civil appeal in terms of the settlement between the parties.

Affidavits have been filed along with the application and the

parties have clearly indicated that they want to resolve the matter as there has been settlement between them. We are satisfied that the settlement is bona fide and is not against public interest.

That being so, the Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement between the parties. The application shall form the part of the decree to be drawn up in the case.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi,
April 28, 2009.